FILED

20 MAY - 1 PM 3: 41

STANISLAUS CO. CLERK-RECORDER

Notice of Determination	Marisa Adams	Appendix D
To:	िहरमार प	
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Stanislaus CO.	Public Works
-	Address: 1716 Morgan Road	Public Works
	Modesto, CA 95358	
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Mr. Paul Saini, Project Manager	
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 2 <u>09-525-4301</u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
County of: Stanislaus	Lead Agency (if different from	above):
Address: 1021 I Street	Same as above	
Modesto, California 95354	Address:	
	Contact:	
	Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compl	iance with Section 21108 or t	21152 of the Bubli
Resources Code.	ianoc with occiton 21700 of 1	. 1102 Of the Fubil
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	· /=	
Project Title: Keyes Road at Turlock Irrigation District Ceres N	Main Canal Bridge Replacement P	roject
Project Applicant: Stanislaus County Department of Public Wo	orks	
Project Location (include county): Keyes Road in Stanislaus	County between Moffett Rd & Esma	ar Rd
Project Description: The purpose of the project is to replace the existing bridge so it r major collector (rural). The proposed project would increase the and minimize vehicular accidents. The proposed project would received from the State.	load limit of the bridge, improve sa	fety for motorists
This is to advise that the <u>Stanislaus County Department of</u> (⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ R	Public Works has a esponsible Agency)	pproved the above
	ne following determinations reg	arding the above
(date)		
described project.		
1. The project [☐ will 区 will not] have a significant effec	et on the environment	
2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for t		viciona ofCEOA
✓ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project ✓ A Mitiration research Mitiration research		
3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a co		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🗵 was 🔲 w		
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [\square was $oxtimes$	was not] adopted for this projec	ot.
6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at Stanislaus County Public Works, 1716 Morgan Road, Modesto,	t:	pproval, or the
Signature (Public Agency): Paul Saini	Title: <u>Assoc. Civil Enginee</u>	r, Project Manager
Date: <u>04-07-2020</u> Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR	
		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011